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coaches than what they are doing |
now, provided the Railway Ministry |,
is willing to assist them?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: As I said, they have been manufacturing only 120 coaches and in consultation with us they have raised the target to 180 now.

Serr H. C. DASAPPA: May I know,
Sir, whether it is not a fact that the Hindustan Aircraft Limited would be willing to manufacture many more coaches than that they are doing now, provided the Railway Ministry is willing to assist them?

Syrr O. V. ALAGESAN: As I said, they have been manufacturing only 120 coaches and in consultation with us they have raised the target to 180 now

Dr. SHRIMATI SEETA PAR-MANAND: As the Indian-made coaches look rather flimsy and inferior in finish, may I know how they compare in durability with the coaches that are imported?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: As far as coaches go, we do not import any coaches. So, evidently the coaches that the hon. lady Member thinks are durable, are Indian-made.

Surr P. S. RAJAGOPAL NAIDU:
When will the Railway Ministry put an end to the import of coaches from foreign countries?

Mr. CHAIRMAN: When will you stop import of foreign coaches? That is the question.

Sur1 O. V. ALAGESAN: We are not, as I said, importing coaches from foreign countries. We are importing only wagons. Does the hon. Member mean wagons?

 for

Surr P. S. RAJAGOPAL NAIDU: }

| CHAUHAN:

Yes, Sir. I
Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: As the capacity goes up, which has already,

1 believe, considerably gone wup, T was told by the Committee which is going into this guestion, that they will be able to casily locate the capacity anything Dbetween 25,000 and 30,000 wagons to be manufactured in our own country and when that capacity is reached, absolutely there will not be any need for us to import wagons from elsewhere.

Surr H. P, SAKSENA: How do the Government account for the cost of indigenous manufacture of wagons and coaches being the same as that of imported articles?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: As I said. there is some difference. The indigenous price, I think, is a little less than the foreign cost.

Surt H. P. SAKSENA: When the same question was asked a minute before by my friend, Moulana Faruki, the reply was ‘almost identical’ So, I put the question: What is the factor that accounts for the cost of indigenous manufacture and that of imported a:rticles being the same?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN:As I said, almost equal. Perhaps, my hon. friend thought that our prices are more thor the prices of foreign imported wagons.
It is not so.

*220. [For answer, vide cols. 1549-

. 50 infra.]
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+[WORKERS THROWN 0OUT OF EMPLOY-
MENT AT KoLar GoLb MINES

*221. NAWAB SINGH
Will the Minister for
LaABOUR be pleased to state the number of workers who were thrown out

SHRI

+English franslation.
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of employment as a result of the closing down of some gold mines at Kolar in Mysore during the recent months? ]
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7[TeE DEPUTY MINISTER ror LA-BOUR (SHrI ABm ALri): No gold mine was closed down during the recent months.]
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FREIGHT AND PASSENGER EARNINGS IN
' CoASTAL TRADE

*222. Mourana M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the total freight and passenger earnings of the Indian Shipping Companies in coastal trade during the year
1954-55; and

+English translaton.
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(b) whether the freight rates and passenger fares were maintained at

; the same level during 1954-55 as in
. 1953-54?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER ror RAIL-WAYS anp TRANSPORT (SHrr O. V.
ALAGESAN): (a) The total freight and passenger earnings of the Indian Shipping Companies in the coastal and the adjacent trades during 1954-55 were about 11.07 crores. No separate figures for the coastal trade are readily-available.

(b) Yes
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Surt O. V. ALAGESAN: The freight earnings were Rs. 9.90 crores and the passenger earnings
Rs. 1.16 crores.
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Surr O. V. ALAGESAN: As far as the frelght and passenger fares of the

THmdl transliteration.

